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SOUTHERN ADVENTIST UNIVERSITY 

COMPARATIVE UNDERGRADUATE REGISTRATION STATISTICS 

JANUARY 2022 

 
 FALL 

2021 

WINTER 

2022 

 

COMPARISON 

ADMISSION STATUS 

Returning & Former Students 

Transfer  

Non-degree/Extension 

First-Time Freshmen: 

     Academy 

     High School 

     GED 

     Home Schooled 

     Foreign - SDA 

     Foreign - Non-SDA 

     Private – Non-SDA 

     Independent 

              TOTALS 

 

1615 

127 

86 

 

371 

83 

03 

67 

01 

10 

33 

03 

2399 

 

1461 

172 

83 

 

336 

79 

06 

66 

03 

10 

32 

-- 

2248 

 

-154 

+45 

-03 

 

-35 

-04 

+03 

-01 

+02 

-- 

-01 

-03 

151 

GENDER 

Male 

Female 

               TOTALS 

 

1076 

1323 

2399 

 

1028 

1220 

2248 

 

-48 

-103 

151 

RESIDENCE:  MAIN CAMPUS 

Thatcher Hall – Women 

Thatcher South – Women 

Southern Village – Women 

Kentucky/Mississippi/Virginia Apt–Women 

Talge Hall - Women 

Talge Hall  - Men 

Southern Village – Men 

Kentucky & Virginia Apartments-Men 

College Housing 

Spalding Cove Housing 

Winding Creek 

Non-College Housing 

RESIDENCE: OFF CAMPUS 

Adult Degree Completion 

Academy Extensions 

Adventist Colleges Abroad 

Consortium:  Nursing 

Medical Lab Science 

Newbold 

Online  

SALT 

Student Missionaries: 

     Enrolled 

     Non-Enrolled 

               TOTALS 

 

480 

204 

224 

12 

01 

617 

95 

76 

08 

42 

26 

465 

 

01 

51 

13 

06 

07 

-- 

33 

08 

 

20 

10 

2399 

 

446 

181 

218 

12 

00 

562 

94 

67 

08 

32 

22 

395 

 

13 

73 

15 

16 

07 

-- 

58 

00 

 

18 

11 

2248 

 

-34 

-23 

-06 

-- 

-1 

-55 

-01 

-09 

-- 

-10 

-04 

-70 

 

+12 

+22 

+02 

+10 

00 

-- 

+25 

-08 

 

-02 

+01 

151 



                                                                                       

 

 

 

 

 SOUTHERN ADVENTIST UNIVERSITY 

SECOND SEMESTER UNDERGRADUATE ENROLLMENT COMPARISON 

          JANUARY 2022 

 

 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 

FULL-TIME 

EQUIVALENCY 

 

First Semester 

 

Second Semester 

 

Loss 2nd Sem. % 

 

 

 

2,169 

 

2,018 

 

    151      7.0%       

 

 

 

2,105 

 

1,943 

 

   162         7.7% 

 

 

 

2,051 

 

1,903 

 

   148          7.2% 

 

 

 

2,058 

 

1,893 

 

   165          8.0% 

 

 

 

2,053 

 

1,869 

 

184         8.9% 

SEMESTER HOURS 

 

First Semester 

 

Second Semester 

 

Loss 2nd Sem % 

 

 

33,623 

 

31,284 

 

  2,339     7.0% 

 

 

32,631 

 

30,121 

 

  2,510     7.7% 

 

 

31,794 

 

29,493 

 

  2,301      7.2% 

 

 

31,896 

 

29,347 

 

  2,549      8.0% 

 

 

31,821 

 

28,971 

 

2,850          8.9% 

2ND  SEMESTER 

AVERAGE HOURS 

CARRIED 

 

Full-Time Student 

 

Part-Time Student 

 

All Students 

 

 

 

 

14.49 

 

  6.10 

 

12.71 

 

 

 

 

14.32 

 

  5.81 

 

12.51 

 

 

 

 

14.34 

 

  6.05 

 

12.66 

 

 

 

 

14.38 

 

  5.83 

 

13.01 

 

 

 

 

14.33 

 

5.84 

 

12.89 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

SOUTHERN ADVENTIST UNIVERSITY  

SECOND SEMESTER UNDERGRADUATE ENROLLMENT COMPARISON 

   JANUARY 2022 

 

 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 

HEAD COUNT 

TOTAL ENROLLED 1ST SEM 

 

SECOND SEMESTER 

   Returned from 1st Semester 

   New Second Semester 

TOTAL ENROLLED 2ND SEM 

 

NET LOSS 

 

2,600 

 

 

2,205 

   256 

2,461 

 

   139 

 

 

 

 

84.8% 

   9.9% 

 

 

5.3% 

 

2,531 

 

 

2,154 

253 

2,407 

 

124 

 

 

 

 

85.1% 

 10.0% 

 

 

 4.9% 

 

2,448 

 

 

2,129 

   200 

2,329 

 

119 

 

 

 

 

86.9% 

 8.2% 

 

 

 4.9% 

 

2,384 

 

 

2,019 

236 

2,255 

 

129 

 

 

 

 

84.7% 

9.9% 

 

 

5.4% 

 

2,399 

 

 

2,046 

202 

2248 

 

151   

 

 

 

 

85.3% 

8.4% 

 

 

6.3% 

SUMMARY OF LOSS 

 

DROPOUTS 

   During First Semester 

   End of First Semester 

TOTAL Non-Grad. Dropouts 

 

   Graduates Not Returning 

TOTAL Non-Returning Students 

   Minus New Students 

 

NET LOSS 

 

 

 

57 

185 

242 

 

153 

395 

256 

 

139 

 

 

 

2.2% 

7.1% 

9.3% 

 

5.9% 

15.2% 

9.9% 

 

  5.3% 

 

 

 

38 

194 

232 

 

145 

377 

253 

 

124 

 

 

 

1.5% 

7.7% 

9.2% 

 

  5.7% 

14.9% 

10.0% 

 

4.9% 

 

 

 

  41 

164 

205 

 

114 

319 

200 

 

  119 

 

 

 

1.7% 

6.7% 

8.4% 

 

  4.7% 

13.1% 

8.2% 

 

4.9% 

 

 

 

54 

198 

252 

 

113 

365 

236 

 

129 

 

 

 

2.3% 

8.3% 

10.6% 

 

4.7% 

15.3% 

9.9% 

 

5.4% 

 

 

 

56 

175 

231 

 

122 

353 

202 

 

151 

 

 

 

2.3% 

7.3% 

9.6% 

 

5.1% 

14.7% 

8.4% 

 

6.2% 

FRESHMAN RETENTION 

 

   Enrolled 1st Semester 

   Returned 2nd Semester 

   Did Not Return 2nd Semester 

 

 

567 

505 

62 

 

 

 

89.1% 

  10.9% 

 

 

502 

455 

47 

 

 

 

90.6% 

9.4% 

 

 

512 

479 

  33 

 

 

 

93.6% 

  6.4% 

 

 

493 

434 

59 

 

 

 

88.0% 

12.0% 

 

 

571 

512 

60 

 

 

 

89.6% 

10.5% 

 

 

 



 

SOUTHERN ADVENTIST UNIVERSITY 

SUMMARY OF GRADUATE ENROLLMENT 

REGISTRATION STATISTICS 
 

SUMMER 

 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 

Head Count 536 524 555 520  448 

#FT Equivalent 229 223 249 228  196 

Hours Enrolled 2752 2679 2987 2735  2347 

July Graduates 35 42 0 0  0 

 

 

FALL 

 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 

Head Count 435 411 386 346  320 

#FT Equivalent 274 267 254 204  175 

Hours Enrolled 3288 3209 3048 2448  2098 

December Graduates 50 70 59   32    56 

 

 

WINTER 

 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 

Head Count 421 384 386 341  314 

#FT Equivalent 264 252 241 203  174 

Hours Enrolled 3172 3026 2893 2436  2083 

May Graduates 55 51 108 77  

  



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SOUTHERN ADVENTIST UNIVERSITY 

SUMMARY OF TOTAL ENROLLMENT 

FALL 2021 AND WINTER 2022 

 

 

 

 

 FALL 2021 WINTER 2022 SUMMARY 

Undergraduate  2,399 2,248  -151 

Graduate  320   314 -06 

GRAND TOTAL  2,719  2,562 -157 
 

 

 

 


